## CH \$40.00 132725 2651655

FORM PTO-1594

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

M&G 14816,0004US01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mr. Rex William Trimnell  Individual Citizen of the United Kingdom Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Other:	Mrs. Marilyn Gratia Trimnell X-LITE UK Unit 1 Wills Road Branksome Poole BH12 1NQ UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: February 10, 2005	Individual Citizen of the United Kingdom  Association General Partnership Corporation-State of Other:  If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes ⊠ No
	(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Addirional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	2651655/MUC-OFF
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Clifford Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account- 13-2725  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature:	
John A. Clifford  Name of Person Signing	2 - 17 - 05   Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 2023 i

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0983 . .

16/02 '05 16:57 FAX 44 1483 740560

ALEXANDER RAMAGE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Rex William Trimnell (hereinafter "Assignor"), a citizen of the United Kingdom having an address of X-LITE UK, Unit 1, Wills Road Branksome, Poole BH12 1NQ, United Kingdom, is a joint-owner of United States trademark registration number 2651655 for the mark MUC-OFF.

The Assignor has died as of May 7, 2004, and according to his will, has left his remaining interest in this trademark registration to his beneficiary, namely Mrs. Marilyn Gratia Trimnell (hereinafter "Assignee"). Mrs. Marilyn Trimnell is also the joint-owner of this trademark registration.

Mrs. Marilyn Gratia Trimnell, a citizen of the United Kingdom having an address of X-LITE UK, Unit 1, Wills Road Branksome, Poole BH12 1NQ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has bequeathed, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby bequeath, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, her successors or assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

REX WILLIAM TRIMNELL

Date: 10/2/05

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Name: Mrs. Marilyn Trimnell

Title: The Executrix of the Estate of Rex William Trimnell

**RECORDED: 02/18/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0984